80
C
at
5
ID
C
 m
od

• Wide range of accessories
Technical characteristics:
Ordering example: wall mounting
2 simplified single sided frames NN3639920000
1 kit of extension vertical spacer of 250 mm NN2750320000
1 backmount frame 125 pos for STG 10 pairs C232280A0000
1 backmount frame 125 pos for STG 8 pairs C232281A0000
2 packs of rings NN2530070000
120 STG strips 10 pairs (1200 pairs)
112 STG strips 8 pairs (896 pairs)
Cable ways  NN2560440000
freestanding
2 complete double sided frames NN7630220000
1 kit of extension vertical spacer of 250mm NN2750320000
2 backmount frame 125 pos for STG 10 pairs C232280A0000
2 backmount frame 125 pos for STG 8 pairs C232281A0000
4 packs of rings NN2530070000
240 STG strips 10 pairs (2400 pairs)
224 STG strips 8 pairs (1792 pairs)
Cable ways NN2560450000
84
Each frame assembly is supplied with:
- Wall mount frame
- Support arms: 11 arms for complete MS, 3 arms for simplified MS
- Floor mounting support (cable routing and floor anchoring)
- Standard useful length of vertical: 2 meters
To configurate the MDF, the following points need to be checked
- Type of frame (complete or simplified)
- Numbers of verticals
- Type of backmount frames
- Number of spacers = (number of verticals) x 6
Standard wall mount frames (single sided)
1. Complete single sided frame NN6630180000
2. Simplified single sided frame NN3639920000
Standard free standing frames (double sided)
3. Complete double sided frame NN7630220000
4. Simplified double sided frame NN3631040000
STG wall mount frames
Single sided frame with STG connection modules backmount frame
10 pair (1200 pair max., 125 way profile) NN5631200000
8 pair (896 pair max., 125 way profile) NN3631070000
1.3 Frames, cabinets
1.3.2 Small and medium capacity
QuanteTM MS
1.
3.
4.
2.
Ref.-No.Type/Order text
85
1
Solutions for C
entral O
ffice
1.3 Frames, cabinets
1.3.2 Small and medium capacity
QuanteTM MS
Ref.-No.Type/Order text
Accessories for Quante MS frames
Cable ways
For horizontal routing of the cables at the top of the distribution
frames
Cable ways for single sided frame NN2560440000
Cable ways for double sided frame NN2560450000
Frame extension vertical spacer
The extension vertical spacer are used to connect 2 frames to each other
174 mm extension vertical spacer NN2750330000
250 mm extension vertical spacer NN2750320000
Backmount frame
Backmount frame for STG 10 pair
(125 ways, 2 meters, 1200 pair max) C232280A0000
Backmount frame for STG 8 pair
(125 ways, 2 meters, 896 pair typical) C232281A0000

or 3 strips 128 pair
Length: 675 mm
Order example
3-mounting frames for block (Quante ID 3000) and DIN design
3 x mounting rail kit QRS 700 41096-565 00
incl. 1 wire guide rail
1 x  DFS 700 mm
wire guide rail kit 700 mm 41096-562 00
1 x wall mounting rail kit
750 mm long 41096-569 25
For ID 3000:
3 x ID 3000 profile 41141-583 00
742
56
1
1
Solutions for C
entral O
ffice
91
1.3 Frames, cabinets
1.3.2 Small capacity
3MTM QVG
Ref.-No.Type/Order text
3M QVG 1000 vertical wall mounted distribution frame
QRS 1000 41096-566 00
Mounting rail kit QRS 700 incl. wire guide rail
Wall mounting rail kit
WBS 550 mm 41096-568 25
for 2 rows; Width: 550 mm
WBS 750 mm 41096-569 25
for 3 rows; Width: 750 mm
DFS 1000 mm 41096-563 00
Wire guide rail kit 1000 mm
SID-C FlexiRail QRS 79096-570 25
for 46 strips (R=17.5) or 36 strips (R=22.5)
Quante ID 3000 profile rail 41141-584 00
for 6 strips 100 pair or 4 strips 128 pair
Order example
3-mounting frames for block (QuanteTM ID 3000TM) and DIN design
3 x mounting rail kit QRS 1000 41096-566 00
incl. 1 wire guide rail
1 x  DFS 1000 mm 41096-563 00
wire guide rail kit 1000 mm
1 x wall mounting rail kit
750 mm long 41096-569 25
For  ID 3000:
3 x ID 3000 profile 41141-584 00
742
10
11
92
Ref.-No.Type/Order text
1.3 Frames, cabinets
1.3.2 Small capacity
3MTM QVG
3M QVG 1600 vertical wall mounted distribution frame
QRS 1600 41096-567 00
Mounting rail kit QRS 700 incl. wire guide rail
Wall mounting rail kit
WBS 550 mm 41096-568 25
for 2 rows; Width: 550 mm
WBS 750 mm 41096-569 25
for 3 rows; Width: 750 mm
DFS 1600 mm 41096-564 00
Wire guide rail kit 1600 mm
SID-C FlexiRail QRS 79096-562 25
for 90 strips (R=17.5) or 70 strips (R=22.5)
QuanteTM ID 3000TM profile rail 41141-585 00
for 10 strips 100 pair or 7 strips 128 pair
Order example
3-mounting frames for block (QuanteTM ID 3000TM) and DIN design
3 x mounting rail kit QRS 1000 41096-567 00
incl. 1 wire guide rail
1 x  DFS 1600 mm 41096-564 00
wire guide rail kit 1000 mm
1 x wall mounting rail kit
750 mm long 41096-569 25
For  ID 3000:
3 x ID 3000 profile 41141-585 00
742
16
11
93
1
Solutions for C
entral O
ffice
1.3 Frames, cabinets
1.3.3 Freestanding cabinet
3MTM QVSN
Description
QVSN 2000, is a multipurpose distribution cabinet which
comprises of a rack, enclosure panels (rear / side pan-
els), and a front door. The construction of the panels are
identical to those of the new QVSL 2000 type LAN cabi-
nets, and can therefore be combined and expanded.
However, it should be noted, that the specified standard
QVSN rack depth in 400 mm. The jumper distribution
frame, type QVG 1600, fitted in the QVSN, accommo-
dates all usual connection and distribution components
in back frame, block, profile and DIN design, and their
correct wiring and jumpering.
Cabinet structure
Strong welded frame construction made of steel as
assembly rack. The insides of front and rear frame profi-
les, including their welded-in horizontal bracing, have a
continuous modular hole pattern (spacing: 25 mm, in
accordance with DIN 43356).
Flush mounted enclosure components (e.g. side panels)
allow the cabinets to be mounted side by side in any
configuration (rack dimension = external dimension).
Standard edition
Enclosed with bolted rear and side panels and sheet
steel front door with right hand side hinges. The door
hinge location can also be changed on site; door ope-
ning angle 180°; 3-point bar lock mechanism with twist
handle for semi-barrel lock.
3M QVSN freestanding distribution cabinets
Roof and floor
Roof and floor aperture covering with multiple partitions for variable
adjustment of cable insertion as standard.
Material
Rack: painted steel profile.
Enclosure components: painted sheet steel.
Paintwork
Electrostatic powder coating. Colours: RAL 7022, umber grey.
Enclosure components and fixtures: RAL 7032, pebble grey.
Protection type
IP 54.
QVSN 2000 Type 1
(2 mounting rails)
QVSN 2000 Type 2 (3 mounting rails)
94
3M Cabinet equipment
According to cabinet width, a 2 or 3 mounting type 3M QVG 1600
jumper distribution frame is installed as standard.